## 505785949 11/21/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5832777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALDWIN FILTERS, INC.	09/20/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BOULEVARD		
City:	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44124		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16690938

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8156335300

**Email:** rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 PERRYGREEN WAY
Address Line 4: ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511006-PCT2-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. HEINISCH
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Heinisch/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=511006-PCT2-US-Assignment2#page1.tif source=511006-PCT2-US-Assignment2#page2.tif source=511006-PCT2-US-Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT 505785949 REEL: 051079 FRAME: 0011

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (the "Assignment") is made as of September 20, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Baldwin Filters, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 4400 East Highway 30, P.O. Box 6010, Kearney, Nebraska 68848-6010 (the "Assignor") and Parker-Hannifin Corporation, an Ohio corporation, of 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44124 (the "Assignee").

#### RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of certain patents and/or patent applications (referred to as "the Patents").
- B. Assignee desires to obtain an assignment of all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor, and Assignor desires to grant an assignment of all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee.

#### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and agreements set forth herein, Assignor and Assignee mutually agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definition</u>. As used herein, the following term shall have the meanings set forth below:
- 1.1 <u>Assigned Patents</u>. The term "Assigned Patents" shall mean those patents and/or patent applications listed in <u>Appendix A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as any and all patents maturing from a continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination of any Assigned Patents and regardless of whether such patent matures from a convention or non-convention application, or any other substitution, renewal, extension, addition, utility model, or other United States or foreign patent.
- 2. <u>Assignment of the Assigned Patents</u>. Subject to the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth herein, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns Assignor's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents. The assignment of the Assigned Patents granted by Assignor to Assignee in this Agreement is granted free and clear of all security interests, liens, encumbrances, claims, or interests of any kind or nature.

## 6. General Provisions.

6.1 Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the patent laws of the United States of America and with the internal laws of the State of Ohio.

PATENT REEL: 051079 FRAME: 0012 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the parties hereto as of the date first written above.

RBVD No. 511006-PROV2

# APPENDIX A

## LIST OF THE ASSIGNED PATENTS

Title of Patent/ Publication	Country	Publication/ Patent Number	Filing Date	Application Number	Date of Issuance/ Publication
FILTER ELEMENT WITH TORSION LOCK AND/OR SLIDING PISTON, ASSEMBLY AND METHODS	US		05/31/2017	62/513,214	

PATENT REEL: 051079 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 11/21/2019**